

Date: 7th January 2025

To, BSE LimitedGeneral Manger - Listing, ISC & CRD 2nd Floor, New Trading Ring,
P.J. Towers, Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 001.

Scrip Code: 507946 Scrip Symbol: KIDUJA

Subject: Intimation of Record Date for Sub-division/Split of Equity Shares of the Company.

Ref: Regulation 42 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirement) Regulations, 2015.

Dear Sir/Madam,

In terms of Regulation 42 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ["SEBI (LODR), Regulations"] and rules made there under, we wish to intimate you that Kiduja India Limited ('the Company') has fixed **Friday**, 31st **January 2025** as 'Record Date' for the purpose of determining the eligibility of shareholders of the Company for Sub-division/Split of each fully paid-up equity share having face value of Rs.10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each into 10 (Ten) fully paid-up equity shares having Face value of Re.1/- (Rupee One Only), as approved by the shareholders in the Annual General Meeting dated 26th September 2024.

Scrip Code	Type Security	of	Record Date	Purpose
507946	Equity		Friday, 31 st January 2025	Determining the eligibility of shareholders of the Company for Sub-division/Split of each fully paid-up equity share having face value of Rs.10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each be into 10 (Ten) fully paid- up equity shares having Face value of Re.1/- (Rupee One Only).

You are requested to take this on your record and acknowledge receipt.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully, For KIDUJA INDIA LIMITED

Ashish D. JAIPURIA Managing Director DIN: 00025537

CIN: L72200MH1985PLC038019 e-mail: kiduja.info@gmail.com TEL: 400 22 100 • 400 22 101 Website: www.kiduja.com REGISTERED OFFICE: 127-B, MITTAL TOWER NARIMAN POINT MUMBAI – 400 021 INDIA